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Lahtised jOuluvdistlused kerge Sustikus
19.detsember 2005
Audentese Spordihall

TA (1988-1989)

60m
Anni Tolk 16.06.1989 Elite Sport
Stiina Otessson 16.11.1988 N&mme KJK
Jekaterina Karpova 28.09.1989 SK Pirita
Kristi Krull 06.04.1989 Audentes
Kaisa-Piia Pedajas 25.06.1988 NGmme KJK
Helina Meos 23.08.1989 Audentes
Marika Nurk 18.01.1989 Vo6ru Léunaldvi
Kaidi Palmus 27.08.1989 Elite Sport
Asja Spitsdna 26.06.1989 NGmme KJK
Kadri Kuub V.A. 12.08.1987 Elite Sport
Elein Plilimann V.A. 1987 N&mme KJK
Katlin Kentel V.A. 07.05.1987 Elite Sport
600m
Kersti Miller 18.08.1988 N&mme KJK
Merill M&gi 25.04.1989 Némme KJIK
Pille-Riin Toomsalu 05.06.1989 KJK Saare
Oksana Bondarenko 28.08.1988 SK Pirita
Marika Turb 23.01.1989 NGmme KJK
Triin Kingsepp 30.06.1988 VISA
Liina TSernov V.A. 28.12.1987 TIPP
K &rgushipe
Nele Noormagi 31.03.1988 NBmme KJK
Inna Beinar 15.07.1988 SK Pirita
Kristi Krull 06.04.1989 Audentes
Kristina Grozovskaja 22.05.1990 SK Pirita
Helina Meos 23.08.1989 Audentes
Kaidi Plamus 27.08.1989 Elite Sport
Kaisa-Piia Pedajas 25.06.1988 NBmme KJK
Juta Tarmak 26.01.1989 Audentes
Britta Nool 16.01.1991 Audentes
Liis Kullerkann 02.05.1991 TIPP
Jekaterina Karpova 28.09.1989 SK Pirita
Sandra Must V.A. 14.10.1987 Elite Sport

8.10
8.23
8.34
8.38
8.43
8.45
8.45
8.60
8.79
7.92
8.27
8.87

1.41.40
1.41.79
1.42.35
1.42.90
1.44.15
1.45.64
1.40.55

1.70
1.65
1.55
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.45
1.45
1.45
1.40
1.30
1.55

Finaal
8.07
8.26
8.28
8.39
8.40
8.59
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Raine Kuningas
Pille-Riin Toomsalu
Katrin Pabbo
Maris Nuhkat
Sandra Kentel
Madli Kasemaa
Maris Rongelep V.A.(4kg)

Konstatin Sabonov
Asko Anipai
Kalmer Soolo
Juri Tjurin
Hendrik Themas
Martin Tamm
Lauri Renter
Asko Kilmsaar
Mihkel Tamm
Priit Tohver
Mihkel Kirch
Kristjan Tikka
Tom Hamburg
Martin Kukk
Kristjan Sadu
Taavi Tubilis
Sten Sults V.A.
Martin Luhtmaa V.A.
Raido Hallop V.A.
Valeri JerSov V.A.
Madis Leps V.A.

Kaspar Reinmaa V.A.
Tonis Eilat V.A.

Madis Vestel
Martin Tamm
Marcus Pruuli
Timo Kilp
Madis Tamm
Kristo Filatov
Robin Juhkental

Kuulitduge 3kg

20.10.1988
05.06.1989
19.12.1986
24.10.1988
09.09.1988
30.01.1989
17.03.1984

PA (1988-1989)

60m

17.11.1989
02.10.1989
12.01.1988
23.11.1988
01.06.1989
16.01.1988
12.08.1988
15.06.1989
16.01.1988
23.05.1989
17.03.1989
27.06.1989
21.12.1989
11.04.1989
28.09.1989
30.05.1988
25.02.1987
01.05.1986
1986
09.12.1987
20.06.1986

19.10.1987
10.08.1987

600m

11.01.1988
16.01.1988
02.05.1989
01.05.1989
23.04.1989
26.08.1988
20.05.1988

Parnu Kalev
KJK Saare
TIPP
Kuusalu SK
Elite Sport
Contra
Audentes

SK Pirita

VOru Lounaldvi

Sakala
Kalev
Elite Sport
Elite Sport
Elite Sport
Kuusalu SK
Elite Sport

N&mme Kalevipoeg
Vo&ru Léunaldvi
N&mme Kalevipoeg

Audentes
SK Kivilind
SK Kivilind
SK Pirita
Rapla KJK
Rapla KJK
Némme KJIK
SK Pirita
Elite Sport

Poltsamaa
Spordikool

Elite Sport

Kose 2000
Elite Sport
TIPP
Némme KJIK
Kose 2000
Kuusalu SK
Sinimae

14.87
13.15
11.02
10.55
10.53
8.06
12.27

7.18
7.30
7.51
7.60
7.62
7.71
7.72
7.73
7.75
7.90
8.00
8.08
8.09
8.21
8.24
8.54
7.23
7.52
7.55
7.67
7.69

7.74
7.87

1.25.00
1.26.33
1.26.81
1.28.36
1.31.74
1.34.62
1.35.34

Finaal
7.21
7.29
7.51
7.59
7.63
7.63



10
11
12
13
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6-8

6-8

9-10
9-10
11-12
11-12
13
14
15
16
17

18
19

Priit Aus
Hannes Martma
Tiit Uibusaar V.A.
Renel Rink V.A.

Indrek Reinsoo V.A.

Tonis Eilat V.A.

Sander Rannus

Indrek Kalvet
Kalmer Soolo
Konstatin Sabonov
Janno Koobak
Indrek Saar

Mihkel Saks
Andre Org
Martin Petoffer
Mikk Meerents
Asko Kilmsaar
Taavi Liiv
Egert Utsmiits
Kuldar Paju
Mihkel Kirch
Timmo Lilium V.A.
Valeri JerSov V.A.

Gaspar Epro V.A.

Mikk Kullerkupp V.A.

Dmitri Izrafilov
Ivar Vahi
Timo Uibopuu
Teet Tarros

Mihkel Saks
Roland Laprik
Allan Sadul
Kuldar Paju
Erik Saar
Martin Maaniit
Taavi Liiv
Mihkel Tamm
Mart Matvei
Lauri Renter
Imre Soilts

09.01.1989
22.06.1989
24.10.1986
30.06.1978
11.08.1986
10.08.1987

K &rgushiupe

17.05.1989

04.04.1989
12.01.1988
17.11.1989
14.06.1988
20.03.1989

12.09.1988
17.06.1989
04.10.1989
26.07.1991
15.06.1989
27.05.1988
03.01.1989
21.03.1989
17.03.1989
26.02.1987
09.12.1987

02.09.1987
08.12.1986

11.09.1988
29.01.1988
12.01.1988
03.05.1988

12.09.1988
11.04.1988
28.07.1988
21.03.1989
08.03.1988
14.02.1989
27.05.1988
16.01.1988
06.10.1988
12.08.1988
14.06.1988

TIPP
TIPP
Vo&ru Léunaldvi
Vike
Némme KJIK
Elite Sport

Audentes
Poltsamaa
Spordikool

Sakala
SK Pirita
Vo6ru Léunaldvi
Parnumaa Spordiliit

Poéltsamaa
Spordikool

Elite Sport
TIPP
TIPP

Kuusalu SK

Voru Léunaldvi
Altius
Active

Voru Léunaldvi

Kuusalu SK

SK Pirita

Pdltsamaa
Spordikool

TIPP

Kuulitduge 5kg

Pirita SK
TIPP
Kose 2000
Voru Léunaldvi

Poéltsamaa
Spordikool

Audentes
Emmaste SK
Active
N&mme Kalevipoeg
Audentes
Vo&ru Léunaldvi
Elite Sport
Pdltsamaa SK
Elite Sport
N&mme Kalevipoeg

1.36.60
1.38.22
1.24.69
1.25.51
1.28.46
1.31.91

1.93

1.90
1.85
1.85
1.85
1.80

1.80
1.80
1.75
1.75
1.75
1.75
1.70
1.70
1.65
1.85
1.75

1.75
1.70

16.77
16.09
15.61
15.58

14.75
14.48
14.00
13.97
13.77
13.60
13.37
13.34
12.72
12.21
11.86
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14
15
16-17
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Indrek Masing
Martin Olman
Hendrik Lepik V.A.

Julia Salagina
Maarja Kalev
Triin Vaima
Lehti Alver
Sandra Aasma
Kristiina Parn
Marina Manik
Elina Vilja
Liisi Sakala
Kadi Mikli
Jaana Kalev
Triinu Tamsar
Terje Kérgmaa

Selene Gnadenteich

Carmen Arkipus

Stina-Maria Kart

Roza Pokristsuk
Katlin Smoljakova
Jekaterina Tavgen

Julia Salagina
Maarja Kalev
Anete Jalakas
Terje Kdrgema
Heleis Puksand

Kristiina Parn
Merilyn Uudméae
Liisi Sakala
Sandra Aasma
Kristi Veski
Marina Manik
Anete Jalakas
Kadi Mikli
Carmen Arkipus
Heidi Vanatoa
Helis Puksand

08.01.1989
27.01.1989
18.04.1990

60m

10.06.1990
14.10.1990
22.03.1991
29.10.1991
19.10.1991
22.07.1991
12.02.1990
28.02.1991

13.06.1905
05.08.1990

24.10.1991
13.04.1991
31.12.1991
17.051991
01.11.1990
21.06.1991

200m
10.06.1990
14.10.1990
01.11.1990
Kaugus

22.07.1991
26.03.1991

19.10.1991
29.04.1990
12.02.1990

13.04.1991
03.06.1990
01.11.1990

Contra
N&mme Kalevipoeg
Active

TB(1990-1991)

Pirita
NGmme
Elite-Sport
NGmme
Tallinna"Kalev"
Elite-Sport
Pirita
Tipp
NBmme
Audentes
Tallinna Kalev
NGmme
N&mme
N&mme
Tipp
N&mme Kalevipoeg

NOomme
Pirita

Pirita
Némme
Audentes
Némme
Audentes

Elite-Sport
Némme
Némme

Tallinna "Kalev"
Némme
Pirita
Audentes
Audentes
Tipp
Audentes
Audentes

11.79
11.47
12.88

8.02
8.18
8.19
8.33
8.61
8.56
8.61
8.62
8.73
8.73
8.94
8.96
9.00
9.13
9.18
9.20
9.20
9.49
9.67

25.79
27.64
29.24
30.47
31.99

5.29
5.27
471
4.62
4.59
4.47
4.28
4.16
4.00
3.97
3.83

Finaal
7.95
8.14
8.20
8.38
8.56
8.65
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11
12
13
14
15
16-17
16-17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Elina Vilja
Katlin Smoljakova
Berit Sass
Kadi Kikkas

Diana Malasenkova
Heidi Vanatoa
Roza Pokristsuk
Kadi Kikkas
Stina Kart

Richard Pulst
Mart Saarmann
Vitali Saltdkov

Reimo Rattur

Taavi Toppi

Taavi Kirss

Lauri Ojala
Silver Bachmann
Juri Kondratjev
Erkki Paev

Rauno Rimmeld
Oliver Tombak
Rene-Oskar Ariko
Harri Miundel
Mihkel Kukk
Karl-Ragnar Salu
Caspar Ruul
Rauno Treibek
Roger Teppo
Magnus Salumaa
Mikk Meerents
Rauno Tomson
Kaarel Vilippus
Lauri Varmann
Kristjan Liiva
Kristjan Raid
Raido Kraavik
Henri Lopato
Viljar Laak
Sten Véinaste

28.02.1991
01.11.1990
19.05.1991
27.12.1990

Kuul 3kg

22.07.1990
03.06.1990
17.05.1991
27.12.1990

PB(1990-1991)
60m

04.12.1991
01.06.1991
31.05.1990
21.10.1990
17.04.1990
25.08.1991

03.09.1990
19.11.1990
01.01.1990
19.08.1990

06.07.1990
19.04.1990
24.09.1990
28.05.1991
17.09.1990
21.12.1990
18.08.1990

1991
20.09.1991

26.07.1991

02.06.1991

27.03.1991
16.11.1990
29.11.1990
11.03.1990
29.07.1991
23.08.1991
12.08.1991

Tipp
Nomme
Audentes
Nomme

Pirita
Audentes
Pirita
N&mme
N&mme Kalevipoeg

Audentes
Elite Sport
Pirita SK
Altius
N&mme Kalevipoeg
Némme KJIK

Pdltsamaa
Spordikool

Altius
Pirita SK
SK Kivilind
Pdltsamaa
Spordikool
Kuusalu SK
TIPP
Elite Sport
Némme KJIK
SK Scnelli
Némme KJIK
Nédmme KJIK
Tallinna Kalev
TIPP
TIPP
Elite Sport
Ndmme KJIK
Audentes
Sinimae SK
Elite Sport
Elite Sport
Audentes
Turba G.
Audentes

3.52
3.49
3.49
3.49

11.75
9.00
7.78
6.81
6.20

7.31
7.61
7.74
7.76
7.77
7.71

7.81
7.81
7.83
7.86

7.87
7.89
7.91
7.95
8.01
8.02
8.02
8.03
8.05
8.14
8.15
8.18
8.22
8.27
8.33
8.35
8.40
8.41
8.47
8.50

Finaal
7.37
7.54
7.63
7.63
7.71
7.73
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32-33
32-33

34

35

36

37

38

39
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Mihkel Joasoo
Tauri Valk
Bruslix Kaonrad
Jaanus Pdldre
Alari Roosma
Eimar Viisel
Dmitri TSerdhh
Marten Mand
Sten Suimets

Kristjan Pals
Richard Pulst
Juri Kondratjev
Rauno Treibek
Rene-Oskar Ariko
Reimo Rattur
Harri Mundel
Caspar Ruul
Mihkel Kukk
Silver Bachmann
Kaarel Vilippus
Rauno Rallmann
Kristjan Raid
Karl-Ragnar Salu
Rauno Tomson
Rauno Oeren
Tauri Valk
Raido Kraavik
Sten Véinaste
Andri Viikholm
Kristjan Liiva
Mihkel Joasoo
Viljar Laak
Bruslix Kaonrad
Rainer Kitaru
Ardo Kiirkivi

Reimo Oja
Hendrik Lepik
Vitali Saltdkov
Oliver Tombak
Lauri Varmann

Lauri Ojala
Mikk Meerents
Rene-Oskar Ariko
Rauno Rimmeld

03.06.1990
27.10.1990
21.11.1991
10.02.1991
25.08.1990
30.10.1990
22.12.1991
02.05.1991
03.02.1991

200m

11.01.1990
04.12.1991
01.01.1990

24.09.1990
21.10.1990

28.05.1991
18.09.1991
17.09.1990
19.11.1990

02.10.1990
29.11.1990
21.12.1990
02.06.1991
11.03.1991
27.10.1990
11.03.1990
12.08.1991
30.03.1991
16.11.1990
03.06.1990
23.08.1991
21.11.1991
26.03.1991

Kaugus

18.04.1990
31.05.1990
19.04.1990
27.03.1991

03.09.1990
26.07.1991
24.09.1990
06.07.1990

Sinimae SK
Ndmme KJIK
Pirita SK
Ndmme KJIK
TIPP
Ndmme KJIK
Audentes
Audentes
Audentes

Elite Sport
Audentes
Pirita SK
Ndmme KJIK
TIPP
Altius
Elite Sport
Némme KJIK
Némme KJIK
Altius
Ndmme KJIK
Némme KJIK
Elite Sport
SK Scnelli
Elite Sport
Némme KJIK
Ndmme KJIK
Elite Sport
Audentes
Ndmme KJIK
Sinimae SK
Sinimae SK
Turba G.
Pirita SK
Sinimae SK
SK Scnelli

Némme KJIK
Active
Pirita SK
Kuusalu SK
Audentes

Poltsamaa
Spordikool

TIPP
TIPP
Poltsamaa

8.55
8.56
8.56
8.65
8.72
8.73
9.03
9.11
9.68

24.41
25.13
25.37
25.46
25.60
25.95
26.10
26.18
26.24
26.56
26.57
26.77
27.09
27.21
27.35
27.37
27.59
27.67
27.83
27.99
28.02
28.18
28.40
29.57
30.42
32.93

5.82
5.70
5.59
5.46
5.46

5.31
5.24
5.08
4.94
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14
15
16
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Jan Erik Tdeleid
Keijo Kuusmik
Eimar Viisel
Jaanus Pdldre
Magnus Salumaa
Eerik Gendrikson
Filipp Sabanov
Marten Mand
Viljar Laak

Kaarel JBevali
Margus Evart
Taavi Toppi
Reimo Oja
Kristjan Arak

Alvar Aasna
Kristo Veetamm
Vahur Onton
Jevgeni Kuzmin
Priit Gutman
Viljar Laak

Sander Kirsel
Rauno Erm
Egert Miljan

Aleksander Kuzmin
Madis Kbpper
Taaniel Ormus

Rasmus Erlemann

Ragnar Mikomagi
Eerik Gendrikson
Kristjan Krimberg

Anna Tarassova
Aleksandra Griffel
Carmen Ainola
Gerda Tilk
Kris- Loreen Leol
Aljona Rusakova
Helina Meier
Liisa Kusnir
Greta Kalvi

02.09.1991
17.02.1990
30.10.1991
10.02.1991
20.09.1991
31.12.1990
29.01.1991
02.05.1991
23.08.1991

Spordikool
Némme KJIK
Némme KJIK
Némme KJIK
Némme KJIK

TIPP
Turba G.
Pirita SK
Audentes
Turba G.

Kuul 4kg

08.01.1990 Né6mme Kalevipoeg
16.08.1990 SK Kivilind
17.04.1990 Nomme Kalevipoeg

Nomme KJK
01.06.1991 SK Kivilind
Pdltsamaa
07.03.1991 Spordikool

19.01.1990 Némme Kalevipoeg

17.05.1990 Elite Sport
12.01.1991 Turba G.
13.11.1990 NOmme KJK
23.08.1991 Turba G.
Pdltsamaa
24.06.1991 Spordikool
02.06.1990 TIPP
04.03.1992 Turba G.
08.02.1993 Turba G.

13.04.1991 Nomme Kalevipoeg
12.02.1993 Nomme Kalevipoeg

20.12.1992 Audentes
1992 N6mme Kalevipoeg
31.12.1990 Turba G.
15.02.1993 Ruila PK
TC (1992-1993)
60m

22.01.1992 MITS
06.06.1992 Nomme KJK
06.05.1992 Elite Sport
29.08.1992 Kuusalu SK
26.05.1993 Sinimae
20.07.1992 MITS
20.04.1992 Némme KJIK
24.08.1992 Audentes
01.12.1992 Némme KJIK

4.86
4.81
4.80
4.73
4.69
4.45
4.40
4.39
4.13

14.33
13.43
12.92
12.45
12.40

12.28
12.08
11.90
11.49
10.80
10.31

10.26
10.22
10.13
10.02
9.85
9.82
9.21
8.74
8.73
7.55

8.22
8.54
8.74
8.88
8.88
8.88
8.90
8.94
8.94

Finaal
8.25
8.47
8.78
8.82
8.85
8.91
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Kerli Vibus
Helena Heno
Anna-Maria Sepp
Tuuli Rekkaro
Tatjana Petrova
Merilin Siimpoeg
Milena Prits
Stina Tint
Mari-Liis Medar
Marie-Kristina Mand
Elisa Kivimagi
Mari Armei
Mari-Ann Vellerand
Liana Kukava
Kermen Makarova
Natalja Makarova
Maria Metsaorg
Eret Elen Viidikas

Anna Tarassova
Aleksandra Griffel
Carmen Ainola
Rusakova Aljona
Gerda Tilk
Ketlin Tali
Tatjana Petrova
Mari-Liis Medar
Liisa Kusnir
Kris- Loreen Leol
Anna-Maria Sepp
Milena Prits
Stina Tint
Meril Sarap
Mari-Ann Vellerand
Kertu TSistjakov
Gerda Pello
Mari Armei
Kristin Kuusk
Liana Kukava
Kermen Makarova
Maria Metsaorg
Natalja Makarova

Kristel Lilleorg
Anna-Maria Sepp
Laura Maasik
Greta Kalvi

03.06.1992
18.10.1992
03.02.1992
17.05.1992
10.03.1992
05.10.1992
06.01.1993
21.04.1992
10.05.1992
16.06.1992
11.05.1993

12.05.1994
06.04.1995
26.05.1992
26.05.1992
23.01.1993
09.01.1993

200m

22.01.1992
06.06.1992
06.05.1992
20.07.1992
29.08.1992
18.03.1992
10.03.1992
10.04.1992
24.08.1992
26.05.1993
03.02.1992
06.01.1993
21.04.1992
04.02.1992
12.05.1994
30.06.1993
23.03.1992

17.02.1993
06.04.1995
26.05.1992
23.01.1993
26.05.1992

Kaugus

1993
03.02.1992
05.10.1993
01.12.1992

N&mme Kalevipoeg
Elite Sport
Turba G.
Némme KJIK
MITS
SK Kivilind
Audentes
Audentes
Némme KJIK
Némme KJIK
Elite Sport
Ndmme KJIK
N&mme Kalevipoeg
MITS
SK Pirita
SK Pirita
Elite Sport
Némme KJIK

MITS
Némme KJIK
Elite Sport
MITS
Kuusalu SK
Némme KJIK
MITS
Ndmme KJIK
Audentes
Sinimae
Turba G.
Audentes
Audentes
Némme KJIK
N&mme Kalevipoeg
Kuusalu SK
Kuusalu SK
Ndmme KJIK
Kuusalu SK
MITS
SK Pirita
Elite Sport
SK Pirita

Audentes
Turba G.
Ndmme KJIK
Ndmme KJIK

8.96
8.98
8.98
9.05
9.10
9.11
9.22
9.23
9.29
9.30
9.55
9.62
9.65
9.74
9.78
10.02
10.07
10.36

27.25
27.89
29.36
29.43
29.52
29.83
29.99
30.01
30.80
30.88
31.35
31.73
31.79
31.92
32.15
32.40
32.73
32.91
33.10
33.91
34.68
34.92
36.48

4.54
4.29
4.28
4.19
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9-12
9-12
9-12
9-12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

Sigrid Sempelson
Marie-Kristina Mand
Meril Sarap
Helin Meier
Helen Heno
Mari-Ann Vellerand
Elisabeth Haljas
Kermen Makarova
Natalja Makarova
Silvia Sild
Eret Elen Viidikas

Andres Ustov
Jarmo Antonov
Oskar Példmaa
Hendrik Kutberg

Daniil Samohvalov
Egert Mitt
Pearu-Paul Piperal

Jens-Markus Johanson

Henri Kukke
Geijo TBnissoo
Siim Brazier
Edgar Rootalu
Rene Part
Rainer Meema
Egert Miljan
Mathias Vain
Aleksander Kuzmin
Kristjan Krimberg
Indrek Mets
Taivo Uibomée
Marco Linno
Sten Uustalu
Madis Kold
Martin Pukspuu
Juhan Tammik
Nikolai Konovalov
Kirill KotSerevski
Jurgen J6geva
Daniel Hendrikson
Andre Soilts
Raido Pruuli
Aleksei Serov
Kaarel Kastehein
Kaur Meresaar

11.08.1992
16.06.1992
04.02.1992
20.04.1992
18.19.1992
12.05.1994
02.04.1993
26.05.1992
26.05.1992
16.04.1993
09.01.1993

60m

20.05.1992
04.03.1992
28.11.1992
1992
18.03.1992
16.05.1992
03.05.1992
18.03.1992
26.03.1992
06.06.1992

28.04.1992
16.06.1993
12.09.1992
01.03.1993
04.03.1992
09.03.1994
08.02.1993
15.02.1993
09.01.1994
08.02.1993
25.07.1995
16.09.1994
10.02.1993
04.03.1993
22.02.1992
23.12.1993
09.06.1995
12.09.1992
1992
14.09.1992
27.12.1992
18.05.1995
02.09.1992
07.09.1992

PC (1992-1993)

Audentes 4.18
4.09
Némme KJIK 4.04
Némme KJIK 4.02
Elite Sport 3.89
N&mme Kalevipoeg 3.78
Némme KJIK 3.48
SK Pirita 3.48
SK Pirita 3.41
Némme KJIK 3.38
Némme KJIK 2.99
Kuusalu SK 8.14
Kuusalu SK 8.40
Elite Sport 8.35
Audentes 8.46
SK Pirita 8.58
Elite Sport 8.55
Némme KJIK 8.61
Audentes 8.67
Pdltsamaa SK  8.71
Pdltsamaa SK  8.71
Audentes 8.71
Elite Sport 8.71
Némme KJIK 8.73
Ndmme KJIK 8.75
Turba G. 8.78
Elite Sport 8.91
Turba G. 8.98
Ruila PK 9.04
Audentes 9.19
Audentes 9.25
Elite Sport 9.27
Elite Sport 9.33
Turba G. 9.34
Ruila PK 9.37
Audentes 9.60
SK Pirita 9.63
MITS 9.70
Audentes 9.77
Némme KJIK 9.81
Audentes 9.85
Audentes 10.03
MITS 10.32
Audentes 10.74
Audentes 10.98

Finaal
8.15
8.29
8.29
8.37
8.55
8.81
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Rasmus Rooks
Andre Ustov
Jarmo Antonov
Soren Jodras
Rene Part
Daniil Samohvalov
Siim Brazier
Kusta Kaja
Egert Mitt
Pearu-Paul Piperal
Villu Eller
Egert Miljan
Raiko Pajula
Kristjan Krimberg
Nikolai Konovalov
Indrek Mets
Armin Ruuse
Madis Kold
Martin Pukspuu
Martin P6llu
Kirill KotSerevski
Aleksei Serov
Kaarel Kastehein

Hendrik Kutberg
Oskar Példmaa
Rainer Meema
Jens-Markus Johanson
Egert Miljan
Edgar Rootalu
Geijo TBnissoo
Egert Mitt
Madis Kold
Kristjan Krimberg
Villu Eller
Indrek Mets
Martin Vahher
Aleksander Kuzmin
Daniel Hendrikson
Endrik Raun
Raido Pruuli
Tairo Uibomée
Kenneth Pert

200m

22.02.1992
20.05.1992
04.03.1992
03.08.1992
24.09.1992
18.03.1992
28.04.1992
21.04.1992
16.05.1992
03.05.1992
10.01.1992
04.03.1992
20.09.1992
15.02.1993
23.12.1993
09.01.1994
18.05.1994
10.02.1993
04.03.1993
29.06.1992
09.06.1995
18.05.1995
02.09.1992

Kaugus

1992
28.11.1992
01.03.1993
18.03.1992
04.03.1992
16.06.1993
06.06.1992
16.05.1992
10.02.1993
15.02.1993
10.01.1992
09.01.1994
21.05.1992
08.02.1993

1992
20.12.1993
27.12.1992
08.02.1993
05.09.1992

10

Active SK
Kuusalu SK
Kuusalu SK
Kuusalu SK
Némme KJIK

SK Pirita

Audentes
Némme KJIK

Elite Sport
Némme KJIK
Ndmme KJIK

Turba G.
Némme KJIK

Ruila PK

SK Pirita

Audentes

Sinimae

Turba G.

Ruila PK
Némme KJIK

MITS
MITS
Audentes

Audentes
Elite Sport
Némme KJIK
Audentes
Turba G.
Elite Sport

Poéltsamaa SK

Elite Sport
Turba G.
Ruila PK

Némme KJIK

Audentes

SK Schnelli
Turba G.

Némme KJIK

Audentes
Audentes
Audentes

25.38
27.50
27.95
28.04
28.39
28.43
28.47
28.53
28.93
29.56
29.63
20.84
29.95
30.17
30.32
31.52
31.87
32.22
32.27
32.64
33.42
35.21
36.74

4.89
4.87
4.77
4.71
4.63
4.38
4.35
4.25
421
417
4.06
4.02
3.97
3.83
3.82
3.82
3.41
3.38
3.19
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Roland Méandla
Asner Kolla
Raido Kalbach
Genro Paas
Heigo Nurmsalu
Krister Altosaar
Aleksei Krainov
Tarmo Riitmuru

Erik Saar

1970
20.08.1979
09.08.1981
05.05.1979
15.08.1986
02.11.1985
18.07.1979
31.01.1986

08.03.1988

11

M eeste kuul 7.2 kg

NGmme
Kalevipoeg

Sakala
Altius
Saare KJK
Sakala
Kuusalu SK

Sakala
Nomme
Kalevipoeg

16.51
16.16
15.83
14.14
13.20
12.89
12.83
12.77

11.54



